3 to 4
years

more
than 4
years

Financial payables to banks 706,773 707,167 - 317,833 22,833 45,667 227,167 66,167 27,500
Financial payables to subsidiaries, parent
company and related parties 13,878 13,878 - - - 13,878 - - -

Total 720,651 721,045 - 317,833 22,833 59,545 227,167 66,167 27,500

SFS-14apr 2020.indd   75SFS-14apr 2020.indd   75 14/04/20   15:4414/04/20   15:44

76 PRADA spa Separate Financial Statements 2019 - Notes to the Financial Statements

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk deriving from fluctuations of

foreign currencies against the Euro.

Foreign exchange risk consists of the risk that cash flows from distributors could

fluctuate as a result of changes in exchange rates. The most important currencies

for the Company are the U.S. Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar, Japanese Yen, Chinese

Renminbi and British Pound Sterling.

Foreign exchange risk management is one of the risk management activities carried

out by the centralized Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of net income and equity to a fluctuation

range for the main foreign currencies against the Euro, based on the Company’s

financial position and performance at December 31, 2019:

(amounts in thousands of Euro)

Euro --> + 5% Euro --> - 5%

Positive/ (negative)
effect on net income

Positive/ (negative)
effect on shareholders’

equity
Positive/ (negative)

effect on net income
Positive/ (negative)

effect on shareholders’
equity

GB Pound (1,946) (910) (2,311) (5,330)
Hong Kong Dollar 3,716 5,521 (4,325) (5,969)
Japanese Yen 2,639 9,412 (2,736) (6,679)
Chinese Remnimbi (1,153) 4,847 304 (7,487)
US Dollar (1,210) 3,370 1,657 (1,772)
Other currencies (265) 5,758 (2,928) (13,291)
Total 1,781 27,999 (10,339) (40,528)

The total impact on equity (increase of Euro 44.5 million and decrease of Euro

48.5 million) is the sum of the effect on profit or loss and on the cash flow hedge

reserve of a hypothetical appreciation/depreciation of the Euro against the other

currencies. The effects on net income and equity are shown before taxes.

Management considers this sensitivity analysis to be purely indicative, as it is

based on the end-of-period exposure, which might not reflect the effects actually

generated during the year.

INTEREST RATE RISK

The Company is exposed to the risk of interest rate fluctuations with respect